FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

04-16-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2002 MAR 22 M 11: 04 RECORDATION FURIN 102056091

TO: The Committee of Ratents and Trademan	ks: Please record the attached arial	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	nal document(s) or copy(ies).
[X] New 3-22-02	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[X] Assignment []	
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Security Agreement [] [] Merger	Effective Date
[] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	[X] Change of Name	03 13 2002
Conveying Party	[] Other	
Name_ARBITRAGE IMPORTS INCORPORATED D		Execution Date
Formerly		
[] Individual [] General Partnership []		ration [] Association
[] Other		
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition ILLINOIS	
Receiving Party	[] Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached.
Name GLORAL SUNDVSE LTD		
Name GLOBAL SUNRYSE, LTD.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) SUNRISE PHOENIX SDN. BHD).	
(ddress (line 2) 190-192, PERSIARAN, GURN	EY, 10250	
ddress (line 3) PENANG	MALAYSIA	407
City	State	Zip Code
[] Individual [] General Partnership	[] Limited Partnership []	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
[X] Corporation [] Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate
		document from assignment.)
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on BRITISH, VIRGIN ISLANDS	
184 /	OFFICE USE ONLY	
481 40.00 CH 482 100.00 CH		

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0342

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
NameJOSEPH T. NABOR				
Address (line 1) FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY				
Address (line 2)120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1600				
Address (line 4) CHICAGO, IL 60603-3406				
Correspondent Name and Address				
Area Code and Telephone Number 312-577-7000				
NameJOSEPH T. NABOR				
Address (line 1) FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY				
Address (line 2) 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1600				
Address (line 4) CHICAGO, IL 60603-3406				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #6				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [] Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
1,775,651 2,021,388 2,034,346				
2,082,347 2,082,346]			
	1			
De la Company de	<u> </u>			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #5				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed [] Deposit Account [X] (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #06-1135				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [X] No []				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
JOSEPH T. NABOR				

Page 2

FORM PTO-1618B

TRADEMARK REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0343

U.S. Department of

Received: 3/13/ 2 16:38; 1 312 938 9999; 03/13/02 18:17; **Jetfax** #239; Page 2/3 312 577 7007 -> TRIFUS N.A. ; Page 3

Received: 3/13/ 2 16:38; 312 577 7007 -> TRIFUS N.A. ; Page 3

SENT BY: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY; 312 577 7007; MAR-13-02 16:53; PAGE 3/4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arbitrage Imports Incorporated d/b/a Advance Mittworks, Inc., formerly at Three Illinois Center, 303 East Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois, 60601, is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark and has adopted and is using the marks in connection with the goods specified in the Registration in commerce:

Mark:	Registration No.:	Registration Date
DURAMITT	1,775,651	June 8, 1993
DURAMITT	2,021,388	December 3, 1996
DURAMITT	2,034,346	January 28, 1997
ON HAND WHEN YOU NEED IT!	2,082,347	July 22, 1997
THE NEXT GENERATION IN CLEANING PRODUCT	2,082,346 S	July 22, 1997

WHEREAS, Global Sunryse Ltd, having an office at Sunrise Phoenix Sdn. Bhd. 190-192, Persiaran Gurney, 10250 Penang, MALAYSIA 407, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Arbitrage Imports Incorporated d/b/a Advanced Mittworks, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tunc as of August 11, 2000, unto said Global Sunryse Ltd. the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0344

Sent by: TRIFUS N.A. 3/13/ 2 18:30; Recelved:

1 312 938 9999; 312 577 7007 -> INTHUS N.A.

03/13/02 18:18; **Jetfax** #239; Page 3/3

SENT BY: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANKERY;

312 577 7007;

MAR-13-02 16:54;

PAGE 4/4

any infringement of the marks which may have occurred prior to the date of this

Assignment.

Effective this 13 day of Mach

Arbitrage Imports Incorporated d/b/a Advanced Mittworks, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 03/22/2002